- S o O 'J / '  =,
Rockwell
R6500/1E
Microprocessor Emulator Device
INTRODUCTION
The R6500/1E device provides all the features of the R6500/1
Microcomputer in a ROMIess form suitable for use as an
advanced microprocessor complete with 16-bit counter and 32

The R6500/1E device is available in both 64-pin ceramic DIP
(R6500/1 EC) and 64-pin plastic QUIP (R6500/1EQ).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part
Number
Package
Type
Frequency
Option
Temperature
Range
R6500/1 EC Ceramic 1 MHz 0°C to 70°C
R6500/1EAC Ceramic 2 MHz 0°C to 70°C
R6500/1EQ Plastic 1 MHz 0°C to 70°C
R6500/1EAQ Plastic 2 MHz 0°C to 7Q°C
SFWi
R6500/1E (64-PIN DIP) R6500/1EQ (64-PIN QUIP)
R6500/1E Pin Assignments
Document No. 29000D51S Data Sheet Order No. D51S
Rev. 3, June 1987
R6500/1E Microprocessor Emulator Device